mention of the disciplinary investigation and proceeding against Plaintiff Corlett;  

E. A preliminary and permanent injunction requiring OU to give Plaintiff Corlett the 

applicable four credits and a grade for his English 380 class; 

F. Compensatory damages against Defendants in the amount of two-million-two-

hundred-thousand dollars ($2,200,000.00) or in any amount this Court deems just and proper; 

G. Exemplary or punitive damages against Defendants in an amount this Court 

deems just and proper; 

H. Plaintiff Corlett’s reasonable attorneys’ fees, costs, and other costs and 

disbursements in this action pursuant to 42 U.S.C.